
Regional Infrastructure Fund: Co-investment for 42 flood resilience projects
August 2024

Total approved 

funding

Total project 

value

Dargaville to Te Kōpuru Stopbank Upgrade $7.800m $13.000m

Kaipara District Council

Total approved 

funding

Total project 

value

Quarry Road Bridge Upgrade Phase 1 $0.300m $0.500m

Quarry Road Bridge Upgrade Phase 2 $0.360m $0.600m

Northland Regional Council

Total approved 

funding

Total project 

value

Future Proof Whakatāne-Tauranga Rivers - 

Stopbanks and Floodwalls Upgrade
$10.692m $17.820m

Kaituna Catchment Control Scheme Floodpumps 

and Stopbank Upgrades
$8.424m $14.040m

Waioeka-Otara Rivers Scheme Stopbanks Upgrade $1.200m $2.000m

Bay of Plenty Regional Council

Total approved 

funding

Total project 

value

Island Block Pumps $1.680m $2.800m

Kirikiri Stopbank Upgrade - Kopu Thames 

Connection
$3.060m $5.100m

Lower Waikato Floodgate Upgrade Programme $1.200m $2.000m

Lower Waikato Stopbank Upgrade $5.220m $8.700m

Mangatāwhiri Pump Station Infrastructure $0.324m $0.540m

Thames Valley Diversion Channel Planting 

Upgrades
$1.080m $1.800m

Waikato Regional Council

Total approved 

funding

Total project 

value

Awaroa Floodway Spill-over Sill, South Wairarapa $0.528m $0.880m

Flood Gates - Fish Passage Upgrades, South 

Wairarapa
$0.216m $0.360m

Fullers Bend Protection, Greytown $1.392m $2.320m

Homebush Wastewater Treatment Plant 

Resilience Works
$0.270m $0.450m

Hood Aerodrome Masterton Waingawa River 

Flood Protection
$0.954m $1.590m

Masterton Water Supply Protection Project $0.570m $0.950m

Otaki Cliffs River Bank Protection $2.496m $4.160m

Pukio East Stopbank Upgrade, South Wairarapa $0.540m $0.900m

River Road Masterton Flood Protection Upgrade - 

Stage 2
$1.482m $2.470m

River Road Masterton Flood Protection Upgrade - 

Stage 3 (remaining groynes)
$2.112m $3.520m

South Masterton Stopbank Upgrade $0.522m $0.870m

Tawaha Floodway Spill-over Sill, South Wairarapa $1.020m $1.700m

Upper Ruamāhanga Buffer Establishment $2.160m $3.600m

Waipoua Industrial Site - Akura Road Edge 

Protection Programme
$0.876m $1.460m

Waipoua SH2 Left Bank Protection Upgrade $0.084m $0.140m

Whakawhiriwhiri Stream - Project Rescope $0.858m $1.430m

Greater Wellington Regional Council

Total approved 

funding

Total project 

value

Lower Motueka River Stopbank Refurbishment $6.600m $11.000m

Peach Island Stopbank Repair $0.900m $1.500m

Tasman District Council*

Total approved 

funding

Total project 

value

Maitai Flood Management Project $5.400m $9.000m

Nelson Floods Repairs Risk Protection $3.600m $5.400m

Nelson City Council*

Total approved 

funding

Total project 

value

Lower Wairau River Flood Capacity Upgrade $3.600m $6.000m

Wairau River Flood Protection Scheme $2.880m $4.800m

Marlborough District Council*

Total approved 

funding

Total project 

value

Waiho River Northside Havill Wall Stopbank 

Extension and Southside Protection Stopbank
$6.000m $10.000m

West Coast Regional Council

Total approved 

funding

Total project 

value

Rangitata Flood and Resilience Works - Stage 2 $1.800m $3.000m

Regional Structure Upgrade and Adaptation $1.500m $2.500m

Waitarakao, Washdyke and Seadown Flood Works $2.400m $4.000m

Environment Canterbury

Total approved 

funding

Total project 

value

Continuation of Contour Channel (West Taieri) 

Resilience Upgrade
$5.400m $9.000m

Otago Regional Council

Total approved 

funding

Total project 

value

Aparima Catchment Flood Protection Scheme 

Upgrade
$0.300m $0.300m

Ōreti River Catchment Flood Protection Upgrade 

Project
$3.000m $3.000m

Te Anau Basin Catchment Flood Management 

Project
$0.300m $0.300m

Environment Southland

Total approved 

funding

Total project 

value

Maitai Flood Management Project $5.400m $9.000m

Nelson Floods Repairs Risk Protection $3.600m $6.000m

Nelson City Council*

Total approved 

funding

Total project 

value

Aparima Catchment Flood Protection Scheme 

Upgrade
$0.300m $0.500m

Ōreti River Catchment Flood Protection Upgrade 

Project
$3.000m $5.000m

Te Anau Basin Catchment Flood Management 

Project
$0.300m $0.500m

Environment Southland


	Slide 1

